

			Date St	ubmitted: <u>04/20/2017</u>	
Request D	etails				
Request:	2016 Allo	cated Derby Catalyst Funds	Amount: \$	102,247.65	
Requested by	(Name):	Caitlin Long	. <u></u>		
Department:	Community	Development			
Description	n/Justifi	cation Include a detailed description of the justification	a. Attach addt'l documer	ntation as necessary.	
Downtown D can begin wor out until the fexpiration pole	istrict. Sinc rk, but reim ollowing yo licy stating	e approved as a partial reimbursement for qualifying e qualifying projects and catalyst fund requests must bursements are not made until the projects are compear, particularly for larger improvements. To prevent that any funds allocated but not paid within a certainess an extension has been granted by the Board.	t be approved by the I lete, funds that are all a significant backlog	Derby Review Board booked in one year ma the the the thick the thick the bear book and the bear by Review B	pefore applicant by not be paid oard has an
nave complete The other is for	ed the asso or the light	standing cases with allocated funds from 2016. Thre ciated work. Staff is working closely with both to ge ng and signage planning project to identify and desient in the Derby Downtown District in the future. T	t receipts submitted as gn cohesive wayfindi	s soon as possible for ng, placemaking, and	reimbursement. safety
The latest De	rby Catalys	t Fund Report is attached for reference.			
Council G	oals				
Council Goa	l Develo	p and maintain the public infrastructure to improve o	community appearance	e and encourage priva	ite investment
Work Plan O	biective	High-quality natural and built environment	]		
Authoriza	•		1		
		Signature	Printe	ed Name	Date
Department l	Director				
City Manage	er/DCM				
Finance U	Jse Only				
S. P. S.		A	Data antarad in M	EW WORLD ERP	
Ordinance No		Amount: \$	Date entered in N	EW WOKED EKL	



				Date St	ubmitted: <u>05/09/2017</u>	
. Request Det	tails					
Request: C	Q4 Hiring	of Two Proposed FT Recreation positions		Amount: \$	23,129	
Requested by (	Name):	Carolyn Keith				
Department: PF	R&Golf					
2. Description	/Justific	ation Include a detailed description of the just	stification. Attach	addt'l documer	ntation as necessary.	
Facility Coordin	nator - res	rientation of two (2) PRG full time position ponsible for oversight of daily operations at ponsible for oversight of daily leisure pool	t the new recreati		on center.	
Critical to hire a center (see also	and train t attached	nese two (2) Coordinators in Q4 of 2017 in additional justification and job descriptions	preparation for t	the May 2018	Grand Opening of the	new recreation
The estimated s	alary and	benefits for November and December 2017	7 per coordinator	is \$11,565, fo	or a total of \$23,129.	
Reappropriation	n funds wi	Il only be expended if new recreation staffi	ing plan is approv	ved.		
		1000				
. Council Go	als					
Council Goal	Preserv	e and nurture a quality community to impro	ove resident healt	h and safety		
Work Plan Obj	jective	Open New Recreation Center				
4. Authorizati	ion	1				
		Signature	_	Printe	ed Name	Date
Department Di	rector	Chital	Caro	olyn J. Keith, (	JPRP	May 9, 201
City Manager/	DCM					
5. Finance Us	e Only					
Ordinance No.		Amount: \$	Date	entered in N	EW WORLD ERP	



D (D ( )		Date Su	ibmitted: <u>04/14/2017</u>	
Request Details			<u></u>	
equest: Aquatic chemical	s for the outdoor leisure pool	Amount: \$	39,480	
equested by (Name): Lori	Rodcay			
partment: PR&Golf				
Description/Justification	Include a detailed description of the justifica	ation. Attach addt'l documen	ntation as necessary.	
tached is an updated Div. 518	Outdoor Leisure Pool budget which indicate	cates the changes requeste	ed and accounts affecte	ed.
his request: increases the revenues by \$19,4 increases the expenses by \$39,4				
	expenditure request is aquatic chemicals d during full first year of operations.	s for the outdoor leisure p	ool, which had been u	nderfunded
Council Goals				
Council Goal Preserve and no	urture a quality community to improve re	esident health and safety		
	neare a quarty community to improve te			
Work Plan Objective  Authorization				
Authorization	Signature	Duinto	d Name	Date
Domanton out Dinaston	Signature	rimte	d Name	Date
Department Director				
City Manager/DCM				
Finance Use Only				
Ordinance No.	Amount: \$	Date entered in NI	EW WORLD ERP	



		Date St	ibmitted: <u>04/14/2017</u>	
. Request Details				
Request: Park Equipment replace	ment	Amount: \$	47,517	
Requested by (Name): Lori Rodca	. <b>y</b>			
Department: PR&Golf				
2. Description/Justification Include	de a detailed description of the justifi	igation Attach addt'l dogumer	ntation as negessary	
I have met with Roger and Maria and w			nation as necessary.	
#1. The following items will be submit	tted as a re-appropriation request	from the PRG Department	in May/June 2017.	
		•	·	2017 MADO
• 2017 replacement -Unit 832 budgeted bid price of \$24,305 (\$14,305 different	ce)	·	·	
• 2017 replacement - Unit 991 Budgete shows 2017 MAPO bid price of \$53,21 years since the GM328D was discontin	2.93 (\$33,212 difference). We h			
,				
. Council Goals				
Council Goal Develop and maintain	n the public infrastructure to imp	rove community appearanc	e and encourage private	e investment
Work Plan Objective	1			
4. Authorization	-			
	Signature	Printe	ed Name	Date
Department Director	•			
City Manager/DCM				
5. Finance Use Only				
·	A mount: ¢	Date entered in N	EW WORLD ERP	
Ordinance No.	Amount: \$		L II WORLD ERF	



			Date Su	bmitted: <u>05/09/201</u>	7
1. Request D	etails				
Request:	Audio Vis	ual Equipment for MSC Training Room	Amount: \$	25,500	
Requested by	(Name):	Maria D'Andrea			
Department:	Public Wor	ks	<del></del>		
2. Description	on/Justific	cation Include a detailed description of the justification	on. Attach addt'l documen	tation as necessary.	
\$5,800 was in that:	ncluded in tl	ne 2017 IT budget to install audio-visual at the MS	C. Actual prices (show	below) are signifi	cantly higher than
Medium Con	ference Roc	: \$21,700+ \$1,000 yearly maintenance om: \$35,200+ \$1,000 yearly maintenance + \$1,000 yearly maintenance			
multiple depa	artments for	ould not even cover an adequate projector. Staff fee training and meetings with external parties. The re budget would also need to be modified, beginning	equested amount is for t	ie difference (\$31,	
3. Council C	Goals				
	<del></del>				
Council Go	al Ensure	a financially-sound City government to maintain	or improve levels of ser	vice	
Work Plan	Objective	Improve employee mobility and accessibility of to	42		
4. Authoriz	ation				
		Signature	Printe	ed Name	Date
Department	Director		Maria D'Andrea		May 9, 2017
City Mana	ger/DCM				
5. Finance	Use Only				
Ordinance N	•	Amount: \$	Date entered in N	EW WORLD ERP	
Orginance N	υ.	กแงนแเ. ฮ			



		Date 36	Diffitted. 05/09/201	<u>-</u>
l. Request Details				
Request: 104th Avenue, Ph	ase 3B Record Drawings	Amount: \$	68,565	
Requested by (Name): Mari	a D'Andrea			
Department: Public Works				
. Description/Justification	Include a detailed description of the justi	ification. Attach addt'l documer	itation as necessary.	
Funds were not included in the p documentation of the final eleva locations of all manholes for exa	roject budget to complete record draw tions and locations of the infrastructur ample, so that maintenance can occur.	vings for the project. Record re that was installed. Record	drawings or "as-bu drawings allow for	staff to know the
Two cost estimates have been so \$50,000, formal bids will need to	elicited by staff. The amount for the lo to be procured.	wer one is included in this re	equest. Since the co	st is more than
. Council Goals				
Council Goal Preserve and r	nurture a quality community to improv	ve resident health and safety		
Work Plan Objective n/a				
4. Authorization				
	Signature	Print	ed Name	Date
Department Director		Maria D'Andrea		May 9, 201
City Manager/DCM				
5. Finance Use Only				
Ordinance No.	Amount: \$	Date entered in N	IEW WORLD ERP	



			Date Su	ibmitted: <u>04/19/2017</u>	
. Request D	<b>Details</b>				
Request:	Re-approp	riations for CDBG Housing Needs Assessment	Amount: \$	39,000	
Requested by	(Name):	Chris Cramer	-		
Department:	Community	Development	_		
. Description	on/Justific	cation Include a detailed description of the justification. A	ttach addt'l documen	ntation as necessary.	
between the Crecipient comby HUD. In 2 \$39,000, which of the 2017 be project, and it would reside	City and the numinity for the 2016, the Cich was used budget, there the was even a was not known.	0,000 was originally approved in the 2016 budget for the Housing Authority. After the budget was approved for CDBG. As a part of becoming a direct recipient, a city ty hired Mosaic Community Planning to write this plan from the original \$80,000 Housing Needs Assessment was extensive discussion about refilling the used \$39,0 pproved for the 2017 budget. However, at the time of two, and therefore, the \$39,000 was never allocated to a seeds Assessment, and therefore is requesting the \$39,000 pproved.	2016, City Counc must create a Cons and obtain its app project, which was 00 amount back to he budget approva certain departmen	il directed staff to become solidated Plan and have roval. The cost for this is never performed in 20 to the Housing Needs As al, the exact location of the thing. Now in 2017, the Ci	me a direct it approved contract was 16. As a part sessment where CDBG
. Council G	Goals				
Council Goa	Develo	o a balanced and vibrant economy to improve socioecon	nomic status		
Work Plan C	Objective [	Increase housing types to meet current and future			
l. Authoriza	ation				
		Signature	Printe	d Name	Date
Department					_
City Manage					
5. Finance U	U <b>se Only</b>				
Ordinance No	o	Amount: \$	Date entered in NI	EW WORLD ERP	



			Date Su	ibmitted: <u>04/19/2017</u>	
. Request D	etails				
Request:	Re-approp	oriations for Irondale Neighborhood and Infrastructure	Amount: \$	85,000	
Requested by	(Name):	Steve Timms			
Department:	Community	Development			
. Description	n/Justific	cation Include a detailed description of the justification. Atta	ach addt'l documer	ntation as necessary.	
Plan. Due to the 2016 cale an RFP. The	staff capaci ndar and the responses to	0,000 was originally approved in the 2016 budget for the ty and the increased amount of development review active monies were never used. This item is still a city council to the RFP came back higher than anticipated. Therefore, st. (\$30,000 from 2016 budget and an additional \$85,000 from 2016 budget and an additional \$85,000 from 2016 budget and an additional \$85,000 from 2016 from 2016 budget and an additional \$85,000 from 2016 from 2016 budget and an additional \$85,000 from 2016	ity, the City coul priority and so a this additional fu	ld not accommodate thi at the beginning of 201 nding of \$85,000 to he	s project into 7, staff sent out
. Council G	oals				
Council Goa	Develo	p and maintain the public infrastructure to improve comm	nunity appearance	e and encourage private	investment
Work Plan C	Objective	Take initial steps to identify the needs of the Irond			
l. Authoriza	ation				
		Signature	Printe	d Name	Date
Department	Director				
City Manage	er/DCM				
5. Finance U	Jse Only				
Ordinance No	).	Amount: \$ D	ate entered in NI	EW WORLD ERP	



		Date Si	ubmitted: <u>05/09/2017</u>	
1. Request D	etails			
Request:	Aerotropolis Marketing Consultant	Amount: \$	75,000	
Requested by	(Name): Michelle Claymore	_		
Department:	Eleannic Gommunity Development - CMD			
•	on/Justification Include a detailed description of the justification. A	- ttach addt'l docume:	ntation as necessary.	
There are 12 sin Denver and surrounding t	square miles of available land in Commerce City that are adjacent to d Adams Counties approved a ballot measure for revenue sharing ar	Denver Internati ad increased devel	onal Airport (DEN). In opment opportunities or	1 and
made up of for representative Aerotropolis	our representatives from Denver and four from Adams County. City is from Adams County. Economic Development Director Claymore Regional Committee (ARC) and has been tasked with hiring a consider Aerotropolis and then to develop a target attraction/recruitment	Manager Brian Manager Brian Manager Brian Manager I Manager Brian Manager Mana	McBroom is one of the f The group named itself the and execute a brand/mar	our he
marketing strathe Adams Coestimation ba	request is for an anticipated share of the cost to execute Phase Ihintegy for DEN Aerotropolis in 2017. It is unclear at time of submitte bunty Airport Coordinating Committee and how much will be requested on what is known at time of submittal. An additional request for teed as a CIP request for 2018.	al how much of the sted of the city pa	ne cost for phase I will burticipants. The requeste	e covered by d amount is an
	or special Consideration			
. Council G				
). Councii G	oais			
Council Goa	Develop a balanced and vibrant economy to improve socioecon	nomic status		
		onne status		
Work Plan C 4. <b>Authoriz</b> a				
4. Authoriza	Signature	Duinto	ed Name	Date
Domostruout				
Department	The state of the s	Michelle Claymor		May 9, 2017
City Manage	The state of the s	Roger Tinklenber	g 	May 9, 2017
5. Finance U	se Uniy			
Ordinance No	Amount: S	Date entered in NI	EW WORLD ERP	

Print Form



			Date Su	ubmitted: <u>05/09/201</u>	7
Request D	etails				
Request:	Add on-	line filing and payment capability to Emgov software	Amount: \$	17,310	
Requested by	(Name):	Jim Anderson (Tax Manager)	<u>—</u> .		
Department: <u>I</u>	Finance				
Descriptio	n/Justif	ication Include a detailed description of the justification.	Attach addt'l documer	ntation as necessary.	
Emgov Power convenience t	r software hat will st	ervice and offer flexibility of filing options for licensed the on-line filing module. Giving taxpayers the option are taxpayers time and eliminate paper filing. Electroni imentally friendly.	to file their tax retu	rns electronically pr	ovides a
this convenier end of the firs	nce. By p t year, and	has received inquiries from taxpayers asking when the roviding electronic filing, it is expected that at least 30% d this is expected to increase over time. Many Colorado provide essential modern conveniences to its customers.	6 of taxpayers will to cities have been pr	take advantage of th	is option by the
city will recei software, elim Once taxpaye	ve less ph iinating th rs begin u	rns will decrease mail processing and manual entry time ysical mail that has to be opened and sorted. Electronic in need to enter the data by hand. Staff time savings can sing the on-line filing option, the city can identify these stage and processing time.	data will transfer d be allocated to oth	lirectly into the curre er work functions.	ent Emgov tax
filing is expec	ted to dec	ts on-line, the city will receive tax funds quicker and elicrease late filings, eliminating the need for the city to sequired to pay late filing penalty and interest fees.			
		other year, the Tax Division would like to move forward Please refer to the attached cost information from Emgo		that on-line filing i	s available within
Council G	oals				
Council Goa	Ensur	e a financially-sound City government to maintain or in	nprove levels of ser	vice	
Work Plan O	bjective	Decrease delinquent tax filings by 25%			
. Authoriza	tion				
		Signature	Printe	ed Name	Date
Department I	Director	Shey Carstens	Sheryl L. Carstens	;	May 9, 2017
City Manage	er/DCM				
. Finance U	se Only	,			
Ordinance No.	·	Amount: \$	Date entered in N	EW WORLD ERP_	



			Date St	ibmitted: <u>05/09/2017</u>	********
Request E		allocation - Risk Management Outside Services	Amount: \$	15,000	
Requested by		Brennan Mendus	<del>_</del>		
Department:	Finance				
. Description	on/Justific	ation Include a detailed description of the justification.	— Attach addt'l documer	ntation as necessary.	
This is a tren This low acci improvement they are awan I started as th involved in th accumulated I am requesti fund was esta safety progra Any remainin for personal	nendous acco ident rate is d is to the City' ded points. The e City's risk ne safety ince points. This ng reallocation ablished, in p m.	the in 2016, the City experienced an \$87,000 savings implishment and is a tribute to the city employees and the in part, to the City's safety incentive program, which is safety program. When employees provide practica Those points can be cashed in for gift cards and employees provide practica in the last two quarters of the program as we are still figuring out the best program as we are still figuring out the best program of the \$15,000 unused safety incentive funds from art, for rewarding employees for their involvement in the used to fund loss control efforts in the City, including program in the control of the	I the great work they nich encourages em I recommendations oyees should received 2016 we did not a ocess to calculate an 202 2017.  2016 to the 2017 Reacher the Safety Incentived ing as examples: in	y are doing to keep acciployees to provide sugg to improve the City's sa e their rewards quarterly ward any points to emp d award employees for isk Outside Services bu e Program to improve the	dents low. estions/ afety program. y. doyees their dget. This ne City's
Council G	Joals				
Council Goa	Il Ensure a	financially-sound City government to maintain or in	nprove levels of serv	vice	
Work Plan C	Objective [	2.2.1.S4.T2			
. Authoriza	ation				
Department	Director	Signature Athring Holing	1	d Name Blakeman	Date <i>5/9//3</i>
City Manag	er/DCM				
5. Finance U	Jse Only				
Ordinance No	).	Amount: \$	Date entered in N	EW WORLD ERP	



			Date St	iomitted: <u>01/20/2017</u>	
Request D	<b>Details</b>				
Request:	Ralston House		Amount: \$	79,094	
-			<del></del>		
Requested by	(Name): Troy S	min			
Department:	Public Safety		<del></del>		
		nclude a detailed description of the justificati	on. Attach addt'l documer	ntation as necessary.	
and comprehe families to A	ensive services for se	to provide professional xually, physically, and emotionally abuse comfield families in support of law enfor- the future.			
herein in Exh		roportionate contributions set forth d to pay the cost of construction and consulston House	struction		
Council G	Goals				
	. [				
Council Goa					
Work Plan C					
. Authoriza	ation	<b>Q</b>	<b></b>		<b>5</b> .
<b>D</b>	D'	Signature	Printe	d Name	Date
Department					<del>-</del>
City Manag					
. Finance U	use Unly				
Ordinance No	).	Amount: \$	Date entered in NI	EW WORLD ERP	

Date Submitted: <u>05/08/2017</u>



1. Request D	etails				
Request:	Replacem	ent Livescan Fingerprint & Mugshot System	Amount: \$	6,995	
Requested by	(Name):	Interim Chief Clint Nichols	_		
Department: I	Public Safe	ty			
2. Descriptio	n/Justific	cation Include a detailed description of the justification.	Attach addt'l docume	ntation as necessary.	
The Livescan	fingerprint	and mugshot system is an essential piece of our booki	ng process for priso	oner identification.	
current systen will range froi includes: Integ \$1,000.00. The The product is	n cannot be m \$15 - \$20 grated Mug he company s used by lo	BI Certified Livescan and Mugshot System would replay repaired and is not supported under a current maintenable with an annual maintenance cost of almost \$4k. The shots, installation, training and the Tri-Tech CAD intervalues business nationally, however they are based in Excal, state and federal law enforcement agencies acrossed. IT, Legal and Finance (for sole source) approvals.	ance agreement. The system we are recordance with an annual exergreen, Colorade the nation as well as	ne cost to replace ou commending is \$6,99 al maintenance cost of the service and as school systems are	r current system 95.00 and of under support is local.
3. Council G	oals				
Council Goal	Preserv	e and nurture a quality community to improve resident	health and safety		
Work Plan O		Call offenders to account			
4. Authoriza	-				
		Signature	Printo	ed Name	Date
Department [	Director		Clinton Nichols		05/08/2017
City Manage	er/DCM				
5. Finance U	se Only				
Ordinance No.		Amount: \$	Date entered in N	EW WORLD ERP_	



		Date Si	ubmitted: <u>05/08/201</u>	<u>′</u>
Request Details				
Request: Replac	e golf course irrigation well 44870-F	Amount: \$	103,254	
Requested by (Name)	: Paul Hebinck / Carolyn Keith	<u>-</u> _		
Department: PR&Gol	f			
. Description/Just	ification Include a detailed description of the justification	. Attach addt'l docume	ntation as necessary.	
The golf course irrigat	tion wells 44869-F and 44870-F supply water used to n	aintain the property t	through a system of	pumps and pipes.
	Il 44870-F stopped functioning due to collapsed walls vingle well; if it stops functioning there is a limited reservant.			
	Il functioning, water requirements will not be met in the is an expense associated with re-growing turf areas that epleted.			
Adequate water supply of providing the necess	y is necessary for proper maintenance of the golf course sary irrigation water.	e, and replacing the w	vell is the most cost-	effective method
The total project cost	includes \$25,000 for the small building to be creeted w	hich protects the well		
	salance remaining in Buffalo Run Improvements, Acco PPROPRIATION FUNDS TOTALING \$103,254; reco 90,000			ery pass through
Please see also attache	ed, additional documents.			
. Council Goals				
Council Goal Pres	erve and nurture a quality community to improve resid	ent health and safety		
Work Plan Objective	Provide quality and responsive city services within			
. Authorization	<u> </u>			
	Signature	Printe	ed Name	Date
Department Director	(A).4216	Carolyn J. Keith, C	CPRP	May 8, 201
City Manager/DCM		_		
. Finance Use On	ly			
Ordinance No.	Amount: \$	Date entered in N	EW WORLD ERP	



		Date Su	bmitted: <u>05/08/2017</u>
1. Request I	etails		-
Request:	E. 72nd Avenue Pedestrian Improvements Project	Amount: \$	177,312
Requested by	(Name): Maria D'Andrea		
Department:	Public Works		
2. Description	on/Justification Include a detailed description of the	e justification. Attach addt'l documen	itation as necessary.
between Hig funding must Original Proj Revised Proj SRTS Grant:			
Current City	Funding: \$348,545		
Needed Add	tional Funding: (\$810,475-\$284,618-\$348,545=) \$	77,312	
3. Council C			
D. Council C	vais		
Council Go	Preserve and nurture a quality community to in	nprove resident health and safety	
Work Plan	Dijective		
4. Authoriz	ation		
	Signature	Printe	ed Name Date
Department	Director	Maria D'Andrea	May 8, 2017
City Mana	er/DCM		
5. Finance	Jse Only		
Ordinance N	Amount: \$	Date entered in N	EW WORLD ERP



			Date Su	bmitted: <u>05/08/2017</u>	
. Request D	etails				
Request:	Long Line	Striping Project	Amount: \$	90,000	
Requested by	(Name):	Maria D'Andrea	-		
Department:	Public Wor	ks	_		
2. Descriptio	n/Justifi	cation Include a detailed description of the justification. A	ttach addt'l documen	itation as necessary.	
striping consi the lines impr direct their vo The Departme striped were i but due to a la	sts of cente roves safety chicle. This ent's goal is identified ar ack of staff	the 2016 Street Operations budget to complete long-line striping, edge striping, and turn lane striping on roas it allows drivers to identify their location on the paywork cannot be completed by City staff as we do not had to re-paint 1/3 of the City's long-line striping each year and plans were developed for areas where the striping was and inexperience, the contract was not completed until the 2016 contract work.	adways to delineat ement and allows to we the necessary e . In keeping with to s going to be chan	e lanes & the pavement hem to visualize where quipment. his direction, the streets ged. Competitive bids w	tedge. Painting they should s to be re- were secured
The \$90,000	in the 2016	operations budget was never spent as it was earmarked rried over into the 2017 budget to complete another cor			sking that the
					:
3. Council G	Goals				
Council Gos	nl Presen	e and nurture a quality community to improve resident	health and safety		
Work Plan (		Reduce traffic crashes by 2% in 2017			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
work Plan C 4. Authoriz:	-	Reduce traffic crasiles by 2% in 2017			
7. Authoriza	ation	Signature	Printe	ed Name	Date
Department	Director	Signature.	Maria D'Andrea		May 8, 2017
City Manag					
5. Finance					
	_	Amount &	Date entered in N	EW WORLD ERP	
Ordinance No	D.	Amount: \$	Date entered in N	EW WORLD ERP	



			Date Su	bmitted: <u>05/08/2017</u>	
. Request Details	ls				
Request: Sand	d Creek O	SP and FHAD - City Contribution to Urban Drain	Amount: \$	30,000	
Requested by (Nam	ne): <u>Խ</u>	faria D'Andrea			
Department: Public	c Works				
. Description/Ju	ıstificati	On Include a detailed description of the justification. A	tach addt'l documen	tation as necessary.	
(FHAD), including basins, and other fa	liydrologi icilities an	to develop a drainageway master plan or outfall systements and the locations, alignments, and sized appurtenances needed to provide efficient stormwers. River in Commerce City, south east to Colfax Ave	ing of storm sewe ater drainage with	rs, channels, detention	/retention
	nage way	he city & county of Denver and the city of Aurora a lie within the City's boundaries. UD&FCD will pay			
UDFCD 50% \$100. Denver 15%, \$30,0 Aurora 20%, \$40,00 Commerce City 15°	000 00	OSP plus \$50,000 for FHAD			
development occurr		nned to complete this study in 2018. However, they drainage area.	now wish to adva	nce it in 2017 <b>due lo</b> tr	e amount or
B. Council Goals	••				
Council Goal D	Develop an	d maintain the public infrastructure to improve com	munity appearanc	e and encourage privat	e investment
Work Plan Objecti	ive Cor	nplete restoration of NRD Sand Creek propert			
4. Authorization	ı				
		Signature	Printe	ed Name	Date
Department Direct	tor		Maria D'Andrea		May 8, 2017
City Manager/DC	CM				
5. Finance Use C	Only				
Ordinance No.		Amount: \$	Date entered in N	EW WORLD ERP	



			Date Su	bmitted: <u>05/09/201</u>	7
Request D	Details				<del></del>
Request:	Project O	verrun - Chambers Road Bridge Widening Project	Amount: \$	17,350	
Requested by	(Name):	Maria D'Andrea			
Department:	Public Wo	rks	_		
Description	on/Justifi	cation Include a detailed description of the justification.	Attach addt'l documen	tation as necessary.	
Final costs ha in another ch needed to clo	ange order	lied for this project and there were overruns on several of \$15,700. The project was just at budget until this fin project.	items including brid al change order was	dge lagging, piling, submitted. Additio	etc. This resulted onal funding is
Chambers Br G/L Account		rail Construction 750-350			
Project Budg Design = \$32	2,655				
Construction Miscellaneou		} idvertisement for final payment)			
Additional C					
		••••			
Balance = (\$	17,350)				
. Council (	Goals				
	·				
Council Go	al Preser	ve and nurture a quality community to improve reside	nt health and safety		
Work Plan	Objective	Increase the available pedestrian and bicycle transmi			
. Authoriz	ation				
		Signature	Printo	ed Name	Date
Department	t Director		Maria D'Andrea		May 9, 2017
City Mana	ger/DCM				
. Finance	Use Only				
Ordinance N	lo.	Amount: \$	Date entered in N	EW WORLD ERP	
Cidmance 14	···				